
Pos 

ET1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

401 

119 

415 

404 

3 

502 

406 

509 

456 

403 

523 

701 

Name 

Keio KÕVA / Ranno JALLAI 

Andrejs BREHOVS / Arturs VITOLS 

Ivar HAABSAAR / Üllar SIKK 

Silver BIRNBAUM / Siim KÄSIK 

Karlis SIETNIEKS / Valentins KORMILCEVS 

Rait BIRK / Kaspar PUSTRÖM 

Oliver LAUG / Siim KÜBARD 

Raido KOLK / Alvar KAASIK 

Arvet ADSON / Marek KRUUSENVALD 

Üllar AHI / Indrek PALUTEDER 

Andrus PAJU / Karmo PAJU 

Urmas MEINDORF / Hillar SILBERK 

Class 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

ET1 

Total Tm 

3:04:26.624 

3:17:01.631 

3:04:22.063 

1:38:27.229 

2:09:40.925 

2:22:07.974 

2:37:16.105 

2:51:40.463 

1:05:24.006 

Laps 

11 

8 

7 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Diff 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

Gap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

31:13.696 

12:27.049 

15:08.131 

14:24.358 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

14:16.364 

19:24.694 

15:49.008 

21:55.688 

30:33.089 

22:29.379 

25:25.267 

30:07.440 

17:35.811 

In Lap 

8 

7 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

3 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Model 

Suzuki Samurai 

Daihatsu None 

Suzuki Samurai 

Suzuki Jimny 

Mercedes 

Omavalmistatud 

Suzuki Samurai SJ 413 

GAZ 69 

Toyota Hilux 

Lada Niva 

Nissan Terrano 

Nissan Terrano 

Team 

Suslik 

Brother Teams 

Ohh ja ahh 

Mudatuuker 

Karlis Sietnieks 

Beebiporgand 

Sootomat 

Vilkar 

Sookonn 

Mudakoll 

Kolm põrsakest 

Team Pödrakärbsed 
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Pos 

ET2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

305 

212 

303 

369 

2 

201 

308 

99 

Name 

Tarvo KLAASIMÄE / Joonas OJA 

Ever KATTUS / Janek TIISLER 

Joel PURGA / Aivo TÕNSTORM 

Edvins VANSOVICS / Japins AIVIS 

Mairis JURKA / Edgars OZOLINS 

Matis TREI / Lauri NIIBO 

Marko MÄNDMA / Simon JOHANNSON 

Olafs LIEPINS / Leo LIEPINS 

Class 

ET2 

ET2 

ET2 

ET2 

ET2 

ET2 

ET2 

ET2 

Total Tm 

2:52:39.799 

2:57:15.392 

2:59:00.849 

2:32:35.245 

2:53:36.759 

2:54:08.173 

1:44:00.002 

32:00.403 

Laps 

14 

13 

12 

10 

10 

9 

4 

2 

Diff 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

10 Laps 

12 Laps 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

21:01.514 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

9:11.164 

10:49.470 

9:16.716 

10:34.239 

12:12.860 

13:41.427 

21:31.905 

15:39.488 

In Lap 

6 

7 

7 

2 

4 

2 

3 

2 

Model 

Honda T4 Turbo 

Omavalmistatud EKJT1 

Omavalmistatud JP5 

Sheido 4x4 

Omavalmistatud 

GMS 

Team 

Porgand 

Vaiest 

Mulkland 

Edvis Racing 

Ape Team 

Serengeti 

Süüdimatud SMG 

Liepini 
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Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

(369) Edvins VANSOVICS / Japins AIVIS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

(2) Mairis JURKA / Edgars OZOLINS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

(201) Matis TREI / Lauri NIIBO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Lap Tm 

17:24.331 
17:12.641 
18:22.502 
15:30.862 
17:42.593 
15:54.885 
14:16.364 

16:46.425 
15:52.542 
17:54.091 

10:34.239 

12:44.720 
11:00.244 
13:26.444 
16:30.835 
16:28.390 
14:45.174 
20:16.533 
21:12.219 

15:43.715 
15:46.756 
12:12.860 

49:20.923 
12:29.981 
12:58.643 
13:52.511 
13:18.266 
13:09.307 

13:41.427 

29:08.155 
15:54.914 
28:29.484 
19:48.713 
15:58.965 
19:47.958 
14:34.825 

Diff 

+3:07.967 
+2:56.277 
+4:06.138 
+1:14.498 
+3:26.229 
+1:38.521 

+2:30.061 
+1:36.178 
+3:37.727 

+2:10.481 
+26.005 

+2:52.205 
+5:56.596 
+5:54.151 
+4:10.935 
+9:42.294 

+10:37.980 

+3:30.855 
+3:33.896 

+37:08.063 
+17.121 
+45.783 

+1:39.651 
+1:05.406 
+56.447 

+15:26.728 
+2:13.487 

+14:48.057 
+6:07.286 
+2:17.538 
+6:06.531 
+53.398 

Time of Day 

11:39:07.659 
11:56:31.990 
12:13:44.631 
12:32:07.133 
12:47:37.995 
13:05:20.588 
13:21:15.473 
13:35:31.837 
13:52:18.262 
14:08:10.804 
14:26:04.895 

11:37:14.718 
11:47:48.957 
12:00:33.677 
12:11:33.921 
12:25:00.365 
12:41:31.200 
12:57:59.590 
13:12:44.764 
13:33:01.297 
13:54:13.516 

11:36:22.068 
11:52:05.783 
12:07:52.539 
12:20:05.399 
13:09:26.322 
13:21:56.303 
13:34:54.946 
13:48:47.457 
14:02:05.723 
14:15:15.030 

11:38:22.003 
11:52:03.430 
12:21:11.585 
12:37:06.499 
13:05:35.983 
13:25:24.696 
13:41:23.661 
14:01:11.619 
14:15:46.444 

Lap 

(119) Andrejs BREHOVS / Arturs VITOLS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(415) Ivar HAABSAAR / Üllar SIKK 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(404) Silver BIRNBAUM / Siim KÄSIK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(308) Marko MÄNDMA / Simon JOHANNSON 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(3) Karlis SIETNIEKS / Valentins KORMILCEVS 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(502) Rait BIRK / Kaspar PUSTRÖM 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(406) Oliver LAUG / Siim KÜBARD 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

22:24.337 
29:18.297 
28:52.098 
20:48.890 
25:13.575 
19:24.694 

29:43.997 

15:49.008 

43:54.820 
27:08.164 
23:41.254 
26:40.694 
26:21.417 

23:54.268 
21:55.688 

27:15.480 

34:48.879 
21:31.905 

23:53.092 

35:11.644 
33:39.620 
30:33.089 

22:29.379 

28:28.471 
24:43.752 

25:25.267 

31:28.198 

Diff 

+2:59.643 
+9:53.603 
+9:27.404 
+1:24.196 
+5:48.881 

+10:19.303 

+28:05.812 
+11:19.156 
+7:52.246 

+10:51.686 
+10:32.409 

+1:58.580 

+5:19.792 

+13:16.974 

+2:21.187 

+4:38.555 
+3:06.531 

+5:59.092 
+2:14.373 

+6:02.931 

Time of Day 

11:42:54.014 
12:05:18.351 
12:34:36.648 
13:03:28.746 
13:24:17.636 
13:49:31.211 
14:08:55.905 
14:38:39.902 

11:42:24.977 
11:58:13.985 
12:42:08.805 
13:09:16.969 
13:32:58.223 
13:59:38.917 
14:26:00.334 

11:47:00.064 
12:10:54.332 
12:32:50.020 
13:00:05.500 

11:45:24.397 
12:20:13.276 
12:41:45.181 
13:05:38.273 

11:51:54.843 
12:27:06.487 
13:00:46.107 
13:31:19.196 

12:28:04.643 
12:50:34.022 
13:19:02.493 
13:43:46.245 

11:50:01.961 
12:15:27.228 
12:46:55.426 

Lap 

(305) Tarvo KLAASIMÄE / Joonas OJA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

(212) Ever KATTUS / Janek TIISLER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

(303) Joel PURGA / Aivo TÕNSTORM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

(401) Keio KÕVA / Ranno JALLAI 

Lap Tm 

9:53.051 
10:05.632 
14:28.543 
10:49.240 
9:11.164 

11:18.611 
17:14.650 
12:33.808 
13:40.014 
11:20.740 
11:37.401 
13:22.164 
12:39.555 

11:04.254 
13:47.978 
11:30.887 
10:53.832 
12:30.517 
10:49.470 

15:59.332 
17:09.273 
13:47.604 
15:12.499 
14:56.433 
15:04.978 

10:54.903 
12:05.219 
9:44.170 
9:43.013 
9:24.563 
9:16.716 

50:53.514 
12:12.008 
16:29.169 
11:43.107 
10:07.175 

Diff 

+41.887 
+54.468 

+5:17.379 
+1:38.076 

+2:07.447 
+8:03.486 
+3:22.644 
+4:28.850 
+2:09.576 
+2:26.237 
+4:11.000 
+3:28.391 

+14.784 
+2:58.508 
+41.417 
+4.362 

+1:41.047 

+5:09.862 
+6:19.803 
+2:58.134 
+4:23.029 
+4:06.963 
+4:15.508 

+1:38.187 
+2:48.503 
+27.454 
+26.297 
+7.847 

+41:36.798 
+2:55.292 
+7:12.453 
+2:26.391 
+50.459 

Time of Day 

11:36:03.497 
11:45:56.548 
11:56:02.180 
12:10:30.723 
12:21:19.963 
12:30:31.127 
12:41:49.738 
12:59:04.388 
13:11:38.196 
13:25:18.210 
13:36:38.950 
13:48:16.351 
14:01:38.515 
14:14:18.070 

11:36:06.606 
11:47:10.860 
12:00:58.838 
12:12:29.725 
12:23:23.557 
12:35:54.074 
12:46:43.544 
13:02:42.876 
13:19:52.149 
13:33:39.753 
13:48:52.252 
14:03:48.685 
14:18:53.663 

11:38:05.563 
11:49:00.466 
12:01:05.685 
12:10:49.855 
12:20:32.868 
12:29:57.431 
12:39:14.147 
13:30:07.661 
13:42:19.669 
13:58:48.838 
14:10:31.945 
14:20:39.120 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

4 

(509) Raido KOLK / Alvar KAASIK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(456) Arvet ADSON / Marek KRUUSENVALD 
1 
2 
3 

(99) Olafs LIEPINS / Leo LIEPINS 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

1:11:58.950 

42:41.967 
30:07.440 

37:22.814 

17:35.811 

26:35.770 

15:39.488 

Diff 

+46:33.683 

+12:34.527 

+7:15.374 

+8:59.959 

Time of Day 

13:58:54.376 

12:23:06.513 
13:05:48.480 
13:35:55.920 
14:13:18.734 

11:42:50.696 
12:00:26.507 
12:27:02.277 

11:37:59.186 
11:53:38.674 
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